

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1100 OF 2000

Ram Bachan Rai & Ors.
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Ram Udar Rai & Ors.
Respondent (s)

Date : 18/01/2006 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

Judgment of the

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced

Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee

ase may be placed

The matter is referred to a larger Bench. The c

placed

before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for appropriate orders to be

along with Chiranji Lal's case.

ggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay A

Court Master

Court

Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.